SAFEPATH®4 Facility Communications System & Expansion Options
SP40S Facility Communications System						      	 2-4
Expansion Options
SAFEPATH®4 2-Zone Class A or 4-Zone Class B Speaker Audio Splitter		     5
SAFEPATH®4 Audio Boosters								         6-7
System Diagram											           8-9
SAFEPATH®4 Addressable Paging Splitter and Telephone Zone Controller		   10
SAFEPATH®4 Supervised Volume Control and Remote Microphone			    11

SP4-APS
Notification
 SAFEPATH®4
Facility Communications
SP40S
Description
The SP40S is a Multi-Function Supervised Paging, Messaging,
Background Music delivery and Emergency Voice Evacuation
System with 24 VDC battery backup.  This single channel
system is capable of delivering 40 watts of supervised high
fidelity audio power and 2 amps of supervised 24 VDC
synchronized strobe power.   It comes standard with an
on-board digital voice messaging system with 8 standard
messages, a hand-held microphone, power supply/battery
charger and numerous additional features.  The SAFEPATH4
system is expandable to 5280 watts utilizing the SPB-80/4 (80
watts and 4 amps of strobe power), the SPB-160 (160 watts)
or SPB-320 (320 watts) supervised audio power boosters.  All
models available in 115 VAC ir 220 VAC.
Applications for the SP40S
•	 Multi-use applications—The system can function as an
evacuation system, an emergency messaging system,

	 Outputs
Mechanical:
SPB-160, SPB-80/4
•	 Dimensions:  21” H x 16” W x 6” D (wall mount)
•	 Weight:		   36 lbs. (without batteries)
•	 Finish:	 	   Red exterior enclosure
•	 Door Lock:	   Wheelock key-lock
SPB-320
•	 Dimensions:  36” H x 24” W x 6” D (wall mount)
•	 Weight:		   80 lbs. (without batteries)
•	 Finish:	 	   Red or black exterior enclosure
•	 Door Lock:	   Wheelock key-lock
Model Order
Code Description
SPB-320 9918 320 Watt Supervised Audio Power Booster (Four 80 watt circuits)
SPB-320E 6336 320 Watt Supervised Audio Power Booster (Four 80 watt circuits), 220 VAC input
SPB-320E-B 6353 320 Watt Supervised Audio Power Booster (Four 80 watt circuits), 220 VAC input, black
enclosure
SPB-160 8989 160 Watt Supervised Audio Power Booster (Two 80 watt circuits), red enclosure
SPB-160-B 9930 160 Watt Supervised Audio Power Booster (Two 80 watt circuits), black enclosure
SPB-160E 6149 160 Watt Supervised Audio Power Booster (Two 80 watt circuits), 220 VAC input
SPB-160E-B 6150 160 Watt Supervised Audio Power Booster (Two 80 watt circuits), 220 VAC input, black
enclosure
SPB-80/4 8988 80 Watt Supervised Audio Power Booster with 4 Amps of Supervised and Synchronized
Strobe Power (Two 2 Amp circuits), red enclosure
SPB-80/4-B 9931 80 Watt Supervised Audio Power Booster with 4 Amps of Supervised and Synchronized
Strobe Power (Two 2 Amp circuits), black enclosure
SPB-80/4E 6147 80 Watt Supervised Audio Power Booster with 4 Amps of Supervised and Synchronized
Strobe Power (Two 2 Amp circuits), 220 VAC input
SPB-80/4E-B 6148 80 Watt Supervised Audio Power Booster with 4 Amps of Supervised and Synchronized
Strobe Power (Two 2 Amp circuits), 220 VAC input, black enclosure
SPMB4Z 9907 Speaker Splitter Mounting Bracket for SPB-320, SPB-160 or SPB-80/4
Ordering Information
Technical Specifications:

AM-SP40S-NBT 9939 Sp40S After Market Narrow Band Signal Tone Kit
SP-COA 9908 C.O. Port Adapter for the SP40S or SP40/2 - Recommended 24 VDC Power Supply is Wheelock RPS-
2406 (Order Code 3770)
SP4Z-A/B 9900 Supervised 2-Zone Class A or 4-Zone Class B Speaker Audio Splitter for the SP40S, SP40/2 or Audio
Boosters
SPMB4Z 9907 Mounting Bracket for the SP4Z-A/B is required when used with the Audio Boosters
SPB-320 9918 320 Watt Supervised Audio Power Booster (Four 80 watt circuits)
SPB-160 8989 160 Watt Supervised Audio Power Booster (Two 80 watt circuits), red enclosure
SPB-160-B 9930 160 Watt Supervised Audio Power Booster (Two 80 watt circuits), black enclosure
SPB-80/4 8988 80 Watt Supervised Audio Power Booster with 4 Amps of Supervised and Synchronized Strobe Power
(Two 2 Amp circuits), red enclosure
SPB-80/4-B 9931 80 Watt Supervised Audio Power Booster with 4 Amps of Supervised and Synchronized Strobe Power
(Two 2 Amp circuits), black enclosure
SP4Z-A/B 9900 Supervised 2-Zone Class A or 4-Zone Class B Speaker Audio Splitter for the SP40S, SP40/2, SPB-320,
SPB-160 or SPB-80/4
SPMB4Z 9907 Speaker Splitter Mounting Bracket for SPB-320, SPB-160 or SPB-80/4